
James Bhutty Moore-morial Race 2017 

5 February 2017 

OVERALL PLACINGS 

 

 

Place     Time      Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age              Division               Div. Pl. Sex Sex Pl. 

    1   2:14:51.5   14.01      88  Andrew Mowlem Independent                 0  Mens Individual - Ski                   1    M     1 

    2   2:16:30.6   13.85      96  Simon Longdill Independent                0  Mens Individual - Ski                   2    M     2 

    3   2:19:36.2   13.54      94  Garth Spencer Independent                 0  Mens Individual - Ski                   3    M     3 

    4   2:19:55.0   13.51      92  jeremy kuggeleijn Independent             0  Mens Individual - Ski                   4    M     4 

    5   2:21:38.2   13.34      95  Oskar Stielau Independent                 0  Mens Individual - Ski                   5    M     5 

    6   2:22:30.5   13.26     124  Clode Brent                               0  Mens Individual - Ski                   6    M     6 

    7   2:29:53.5   12.61      14  Tupuria King Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe       1    M     7 

    8   2:31:38.2   12.46       2  Shon Siemonek Independent                 0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe       2    M     8 

    9   2:33:37.5   12.30      48  Shannon Moon Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe       3    M     9 

   10   2:34:23.7   12.24      70  Carl Peri Independent                     0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe       4    M    10 

   11   2:34:34.4   12.23      89  Rodney Russell Independent                0  Mens Individual - Ski                   7    M    11 

   12   2:34:48.0   12.21     103  Kim Harker Independent                    0  Mens Individual - Ski                   8    M    12 

   13   2:35:50.0   12.13     111  Dene Simpson Independent                  0  Womens Individual - Ski                 1    F     1 

   14   2:36:00.7   12.11      64  Paora MONK Independent                    0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe       5    M    13 

   15   2:36:35.2   12.07     105  David Blackford Independent               0  Mens Individual - Ski                   9    M    14 

   16   2:37:13.9   12.02      40  Ash Roozendaal Independent                0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe       6    M    15 

   17   2:37:15.4   12.02     106  Dave Clough Independent                   0  Mens Individual - Ski                  10    M    16 

   18   2:37:51.7   11.97      13  Joern Scherzer Independent                0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe       7    M    17 

   19   2:38:09.7   11.95      98  Paul Gillard Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Ski                  11    M    18 

   20   2:38:15.0   11.94      90  David Morton Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Ski                  12    M    19 

   21   2:38:23.2   11.93       5  paul chong Independent                    0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe       8    M    20 

   22   2:38:24.2   11.93     100  Marchand le Roux Independent              0  Mens Individual - Ski                  13    M    21 

   23   2:38:56.5   11.89      69  Sean Herbert Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe       9    M    22 

   24   2:39:16.2   11.87     108  Rich Baty Independent                     0  Mens Individual - Ski                  14    M    23 

   25   2:39:17.9   11.86      12  Paul Roozendaal Independent               0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      10    M    24 

   26   2:39:36.2   11.84       9  Mark Cresswell Independent                0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      11    M    25 

   27   2:39:41.5   11.84      36  Mark Malaki-Williams Independent          0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      12    M    26 

   28   2:39:58.7   11.81      16  Daniel Firth Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      13    M    27 

   29   2:40:16.7   11.79      47  Marcel Hellesoe Independent               0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      14    M    28 

   30   2:40:25.0   11.78     122  Chris Borchardt                          44  Mens Individual - Ski                  15    M    29 

   31   2:40:40.0   11.76     121  Rueben Hansen                            40  Mens Individual - Ski                  16    M    30 

   32   2:40:46.7   11.76       6  jason eruera Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      15    M    31 



   33   2:41:59.2   11.67      50  Mike Rogerson Independent                 0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      16    M    32 

   34   2:42:09.7   11.66      33  Tonga White Independent                   0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      17    M    33 

   35   2:42:56.5   11.60      59  Hiromi Yamaguchi Independent              0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      18    M    34 

   36   2:43:21.2   11.57      10  Greg Jones Independent                    0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      19    M    35 

   37   2:43:26.2   11.56      26  richard pehi Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      20    M    36 

   38   2:44:01.5   11.52      37  Paddy Rimene Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      21    M    37 

   39   2:44:55.7   11.46      93  Craig McLeod Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Ski                  17    M    38 

   40   2:45:05.5   11.45      72  Kisione Fonua Independent                 0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      22    M    39 

   41   2:45:26.7   11.42      21  Aaron Kereopa Independent                 0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      23    M    40 

   42   2:45:40.0   11.41     104  Philip Pirie Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Ski                  18    M    41 

   43   2:45:40.5   11.41      11  Josh Walters Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      24    M    42 

   44   2:45:42.7   11.41     102  John Park Independent                     0  Mens Individual - Ski                  19    M    43 

   45   2:46:34.2   11.35      49  Josh Perese Independent                   0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      25    M    44 

   46   2:46:42.2   11.34       4  Matt Kensington Independent               0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      26    M    45 

   47   2:47:09.2   11.31      57  Michel Arai Independent                   0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      27    M    46 

   48   2:47:23.2   11.29      43  Bruce Campbell Independent                0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      28    M    47 

   49   2:47:29.5   11.28      35  Paora McGrath Independent                 0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      29    M    48 

   50   2:47:39.2   11.27     123  Jamille Ruka                             24  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      30    M    49 

   51   2:47:41.5   11.27      30  Craig Fenwick Independent                 0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      31    M    50 

   52   2:48:57.5   11.19      18  Mike Weiss Independent                    0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      32    M    51 

   53   2:49:04.0   11.18      32  Teremoana Tere Independent                0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      33    M    52 

   54   2:49:52.2   11.13      73  Clayton Wikaira Independent               0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      34    M    53 

   55   2:50:05.9   11.11      45  Shane Anderson Independent                0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      35    M    54 

   56   2:50:38.4   11.08      54  Nona Taute Independent                    0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      36    M    55 

   57   2:50:53.9   11.06      60  Duran Ngakuru Independent                 0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      37    M    56 

   58   2:50:55.7   11.06      27  Kraig cornwall Independent                0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      38    M    57 

   59   2:51:09.0   11.04      53  Turanga Kerr Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      39    M    58 

   60   2:52:07.7   10.98     107  Turi Hodges Independent                   0  Mens Individual - Ski                  20    M    59 

   61   2:52:12.7   10.97      41  Jason Hulena Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      40    M    60 

   62   2:52:30.5   10.96      58  Tinikai Rolleston Independent             0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      41    M    61 

   63   2:52:42.2   10.94      87  Penelope Strickland Independent           0  Womens Individual - Outrigger Canoe     1    F     2 

   64   2:52:57.2   10.93      20  Gordon McKay Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      42    M    62 

   65   2:53:21.5   10.90      91  Jonathon Alsop Independent                0  Mens Individual - Ski                  21    M    63 

   66   2:53:57.9   10.86      67  Kingi Gilbert Independent                 0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      43    M    64 

   67   2:55:10.5   10.79      19  Tom Atkins Independent                    0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      44    M    65 

   68   2:55:12.7   10.79      22  Dave Cameron Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      45    M    66 

   69   2:55:26.0   10.77      86  Lynora Hati Independent                   0  Womens Individual - Outrigger Canoe     2    F     3 

   70   2:55:35.2   10.76       3  John HAMMOND Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      46    M    67 

   71   2:55:48.9   10.75     101  Matt Archer Independent                   0  Mens Individual - Ski                  22    M    68 

   72   2:56:40.5   10.70       1  Nik House Independent                     0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      47    M    69 

   73   2:57:10.2   10.67      61  Vaun O'Callaghan Independent              0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      48    M    70 

   74   2:57:48.5   10.63      76  Maria Pokia Independent                   0  Womens Individual - Outrigger Canoe     3    F     4 

   75   2:58:00.2   10.62      46  Bevan Roozendaal Independent              0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      49    M    71 

   76   2:58:17.7   10.60      78  Nicky Kingi Independent                   0  Womens Individual - Outrigger Canoe     4    F     5 

   77   2:59:33.9   10.53      51  Daniel Wikaira Independent                0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      50    M    72 

   78   2:59:48.7   10.51      82  Ngaire Pehi Independent                   0  Womens Individual - Outrigger Canoe     5    F     6 

   79   3:00:32.5   10.47      62  Mark Roozendaal Independent               0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      51    M    73 

   80   3:01:02.2   10.44     110  Alex Huffadine Independent                0  Womens Individual - Ski                 2    F     7 

   81   3:01:34.5   10.41      17  Taiko Rangiawha Independent               0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      52    M    74 



   82   3:02:20.9   10.36      79  Nyree King Independent                    0  Womens Individual - Outrigger Canoe     6    F     8 

   83   3:02:23.0   10.36       8  Richard Thomson Independent               0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      53    M    75 

   84   3:04:31.7   10.24      29  Aaron Te AhuAhu Independent               0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      54    M    76 

   85   3:05:24.0   10.19      56  Steve Monk Independent                    0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      55    M    77 

   86   3:05:39.9   10.18      80  Raanj Rapana Independent                  0  Womens Individual - Outrigger Canoe     7    F     9 

   87   3:05:53.4   10.17     113  Nigel Draper, Birgit Meister  Independen  0  Mixed Double - Outrigger Canoe          1    F    10 

   88   3:07:14.4   10.09     109  Michelle Impey Independent                0  Womens Individual - Ski                 3    F    11 

   89   3:07:18.7   10.09      23  Richie Urlich Independent                 0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      56    M    78 

   90   3:07:38.7   10.07      42  Mike Roberts Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      57    M    79 

   91   3:11:42.5    9.86      77  Toia Palmer Independent                   0  Womens Individual - Outrigger Canoe     8    F    12 

   92   3:12:02.7    9.84      55  Grant Donaldson Independent               0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      58    M    80 

   93   3:12:12.5    9.83      39  Sean Keaney Independent                   0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      59    M    81 

   94   3:13:00.9    9.79      66  Brad Huntley Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      60    M    82 

   95   3:13:40.0    9.76      28  Johnny Sherry Independent                 0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      61    M    83 

   96   3:16:29.7    9.62      75  tim duff Independent                      0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      62    M    84 

   97   3:17:59.4    9.55      25  Sean Dillon Independent                   0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      63    M    85 

   98   3:18:29.9    9.52      85  Vesnsa Radonich Independent               0  Womens Individual - Outrigger Canoe     9    F    13 

   99   3:18:34.7    9.52      71  Wayne Trott Independent                   0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      64    M    86 

  100   3:19:43.9    9.46      68  Mitch Zandstra Independent                0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      65    M    87 

  101   3:21:46.2    9.37      34  Steve Culhane Independent                 0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      66    M    88 

  102   3:23:16.2    9.30      15  Judge Poutapu Independent                 0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      67    M    89 

  103   3:23:28.0    9.29      99  Paul Whitley Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Ski                  23    M    90 

  104   3:28:58.2    9.04      52  Dell Raerino Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      68    M    91 

  105   3:30:28.4    8.98      74  stephen Hohepa Independent                0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      69    M    92 

  106   3:30:42.7    8.97      81  Maylene Papuni Independent                0  Womens Individual - Outrigger Canoe    10    F    14 

  107   3:31:22.7    8.94     120  Peter Caddigan                            0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      70    M    93 

  108   3:36:02.5    8.75      83  Dale Thomas Independent                   0  Womens Individual - Outrigger Canoe    11    F    15 

  109   3:37:07.0    8.70      31  Dean James Independent                    0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      71    M    94 

  110   3:41:25.2    8.54      24  Matt Dillon Independent                   0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      72    M    95 

  111   3:41:25.2    8.54      84  Hiria Rolleston Independent               0  Womens Individual - Outrigger Canoe    12    F    16 

  112   3:43:07.5    8.47      44  toby lerew Independent                    0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      73    M    96 

  113   3:46:03.0    8.36     112  Brent Bourgeois Independent               0  Mens Individual - SUP                   1    M    97 

  114   4:00:17.5    7.87      38  Ian Charlton Independent                  0  Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe      74    M    98 

 

  



Division: Mens Individual - Outrigger Canoe 

Place     Time      Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   2:29:53.5   12.61      14  Tupuria King Independent                  0 

    2   2:31:38.2   12.46       2  Shon Siemonek Independent                 0 

    3   2:33:37.5   12.30      48  Shannon Moon Independent                  0 

    4   2:34:23.7   12.24      70  Carl Peri Independent                     0 

    5   2:36:00.7   12.11      64  Paora MONK Independent                    0 

    6   2:37:13.9   12.02      40  Ash Roozendaal Independent                0 

    7   2:37:51.7   11.97      13  Joern Scherzer Independent                0 

    8   2:38:23.2   11.93       5  paul chong Independent                    0 

    9   2:38:56.5   11.89      69  Sean Herbert Independent                  0 

   10   2:39:17.9   11.86      12  Paul Roozendaal Independent               0 

   11   2:39:36.2   11.84       9  Mark Cresswell Independent                0 

   12   2:39:41.5   11.84      36  Mark Malaki-Williams Independent          0 

   13   2:39:58.7   11.81      16  Daniel Firth Independent                  0 

   14   2:40:16.7   11.79      47  Marcel Hellesoe Independent               0 

   15   2:40:46.7   11.76       6  jason eruera Independent                  0 

   16   2:41:59.2   11.67      50  Mike Rogerson Independent                 0 

   17   2:42:09.7   11.66      33  Tonga White Independent                   0 

   18   2:42:56.5   11.60      59  Hiromi Yamaguchi Independent              0 

   19   2:43:21.2   11.57      10  Greg Jones Independent                    0 

   20   2:43:26.2   11.56      26  richard pehi Independent                  0 

   21   2:44:01.5   11.52      37  Paddy Rimene Independent                  0 

   22   2:45:05.5   11.45      72  Kisione Fonua Independent                 0 

   23   2:45:26.7   11.42      21  Aaron Kereopa Independent                 0 

   24   2:45:40.5   11.41      11  Josh Walters Independent                  0 

   25   2:46:34.2   11.35      49  Josh Perese Independent                   0 

   26   2:46:42.2   11.34       4  Matt Kensington Independent               0 

   27   2:47:09.2   11.31      57  Michel Arai Independent                   0 

   28   2:47:23.2   11.29      43  Bruce Campbell Independent                0 

   29   2:47:29.5   11.28      35  Paora McGrath Independent                 0 

   30   2:47:39.2   11.27     123  Jamille Ruka                             24 

   31   2:47:41.5   11.27      30  Craig Fenwick Independent                 0 

   32   2:48:57.5   11.19      18  Mike Weiss Independent                    0 

   33   2:49:04.0   11.18      32  Teremoana Tere Independent                0 

   34   2:49:52.2   11.13      73  Clayton Wikaira Independent               0 

   35   2:50:05.9   11.11      45  Shane Anderson Independent                0 



   36   2:50:38.4   11.08      54  Nona Taute Independent                    0 

   37   2:50:53.9   11.06      60  Duran Ngakuru Independent                 0 

   38   2:50:55.7   11.06      27  Kraig cornwall Independent                0 

   39   2:51:09.0   11.04      53  Turanga Kerr Independent                  0 

   40   2:52:12.7   10.97      41  Jason Hulena Independent                  0 

   41   2:52:30.5   10.96      58  Tinikai Rolleston Independent             0 

   42   2:52:57.2   10.93      20  Gordon McKay Independent                  0 

   43   2:53:57.9   10.86      67  Kingi Gilbert Independent                 0 

   44   2:55:10.5   10.79      19  Tom Atkins Independent                    0 

   45   2:55:12.7   10.79      22  Dave Cameron Independent                  0 

   46   2:55:35.2   10.76       3  John HAMMOND Independent                  0 

   47   2:56:40.5   10.70       1  Nik House Independent                     0 

   48   2:57:10.2   10.67      61  Vaun O'Callaghan Independent              0 

   49   2:58:00.2   10.62      46  Bevan Roozendaal Independent              0 

   50   2:59:33.9   10.53      51  Daniel Wikaira Independent                0 

   51   3:00:32.5   10.47      62  Mark Roozendaal Independent               0 

   52   3:01:34.5   10.41      17  Taiko Rangiawha Independent               0 

   53   3:02:23.0   10.36       8  Richard Thomson Independent               0 

   54   3:04:31.7   10.24      29  Aaron Te AhuAhu Independent               0 

   55   3:05:24.0   10.19      56  Steve Monk Independent                    0 

   56   3:07:18.7   10.09      23  Richie Urlich Independent                 0 

   57   3:07:38.7   10.07      42  Mike Roberts Independent                  0 

   58   3:12:02.7    9.84      55  Grant Donaldson Independent               0 

   59   3:12:12.5    9.83      39  Sean Keaney Independent                   0 

   60   3:13:00.9    9.79      66  Brad Huntley Independent                  0 

   61   3:13:40.0    9.76      28  Johnny Sherry Independent                 0 

   62   3:16:29.7    9.62      75  tim duff Independent                      0 

   63   3:17:59.4    9.55      25  Sean Dillon Independent                   0 

   64   3:18:34.7    9.52      71  Wayne Trott Independent                   0 

   65   3:19:43.9    9.46      68  Mitch Zandstra Independent                0 

   66   3:21:46.2    9.37      34  Steve Culhane Independent                 0 

   67   3:23:16.2    9.30      15  Judge Poutapu Independent                 0 

   68   3:28:58.2    9.04      52  Dell Raerino Independent                  0 

   69   3:30:28.4    8.98      74  stephen Hohepa Independent                0 

   70   3:31:22.7    8.94     120  Peter Caddigan                            0 

   71   3:37:07.0    8.70      31  Dean James Independent                    0 

   72   3:41:25.2    8.54      24  Matt Dillon Independent                   0 

   73   3:43:07.5    8.47      44  toby lerew Independent                    0 

   74   4:00:17.5    7.87      38  Ian Charlton Independent                  0 



 

Division: Womens Individual - Outrigger Canoe 

Place     Time      Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   2:52:42.2   10.94      87  Penelope Strickland Independent           0 

    2   2:55:26.0   10.77      86  Lynora Hati Independent                   0 

    3   2:57:48.5   10.63      76  Maria Pokia Independent                   0 

    4   2:58:17.7   10.60      78  Nicky Kingi Independent                   0 

    5   2:59:48.7   10.51      82  Ngaire Pehi Independent                   0 

    6   3:02:20.9   10.36      79  Nyree King Independent                    0 

    7   3:05:39.9   10.18      80  Raanj Rapana Independent                  0 

    8   3:11:42.5    9.86      77  Toia Palmer Independent                   0 

    9   3:18:29.9    9.52      85  Vesnsa Radonich Independent               0 

   10   3:30:42.7    8.97      81  Maylene Papuni Independent                0 

   11   3:36:02.5    8.75      83  Dale Thomas Independent                   0 

   12   3:41:25.2    8.54      84  Hiria Rolleston Independent               0 

 

Division: Mens Individual - SUP 

Place     Time      Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   3:46:03.0    8.36     112  Brent Bourgeois Independent               0 

 

Division: Mixed Double - Outrigger Canoe 

Place     Time      Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   3:05:53.4   10.17     113  Nigel Draper, Birgit Meister  Independen  0 

 

Division: Womens Individual - Ski 

Place     Time      Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  



    1   2:35:50.0   12.13     111  Dene Simpson Independent                  0 

    2   3:01:02.2   10.44     110  Alex Huffadine Independent                0 

    3   3:07:14.4   10.09     109  Michelle Impey Independent                0 

 

Division: Mens Individual - Ski 

Place     Time      Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   2:14:51.5   14.01      88  Andrew Mowlem Independent                 0 

    2   2:16:30.6   13.85      96  Simon Longdill Independent                0 

    3   2:19:36.2   13.54      94  Garth Spencer Independent                 0 

    4   2:19:55.0   13.51      92  jeremy kuggeleijn Independent             0 

    5   2:21:38.2   13.34      95  Oskar Stielau Independent                 0 

    6   2:22:30.5   13.26     124  Clode Brent                               0 

    7   2:34:34.4   12.23      89  Rodney Russell Independent                0 

    8   2:34:48.0   12.21     103  Kim Harker Independent                    0 

    9   2:36:35.2   12.07     105  David Blackford Independent               0 

   10   2:37:15.4   12.02     106  Dave Clough Independent                   0 

   11   2:38:09.7   11.95      98  Paul Gillard Independent                  0 

   12   2:38:15.0   11.94      90  David Morton Independent                  0 

   13   2:38:24.2   11.93     100  Marchand le Roux Independent              0 

   14   2:39:16.2   11.87     108  Rich Baty Independent                     0 

   15   2:40:25.0   11.78     122  Chris Borchardt                          44 

   16   2:40:40.0   11.76     121  Rueben Hansen                            40 

   17   2:44:55.7   11.46      93  Craig McLeod Independent                  0 

   18   2:45:40.0   11.41     104  Philip Pirie Independent                  0 

   19   2:45:42.7   11.41     102  John Park Independent                     0 

   20   2:52:07.7   10.98     107  Turi Hodges Independent                   0 

   21   2:53:21.5   10.90      91  Jonathon Alsop Independent                0 

   22   2:55:48.9   10.75     101  Matt Archer Independent                   0 

   23   3:23:28.0    9.29      99  Paul Whitley Independent                  0 

Timing and scoring with PocketTimer Pro for iPad 

from Stevens Creek Software 

 

http://www.stevenscreek.com/

